## RESOLUTION TO ADOPT ANNUAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Community Unit School District 200, DuPage County, Illinois, caused to be prepared in tentative form a Budget, and the Secretary of this Board has made the tentative budget conveniently available for public inspection for at least 30 days prior to final action on the Budget; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held as to such budget on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022, notice of the hearing was given at least 30 days prior thereto as required by law, and all other legal requirements have been complied with.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of Community Unit School District 200, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1 The fiscal year of this School District shall be and the same hereby if fixed and declared to commence July 1, 2022 and to end June 30, 2023.

Section 2. The following Budget, attached and made a part of this document, containing an estimate of amounts available in each fund separately, and of expenditures from each fund be and the same is hereby adopted as the Budget and this School District and said fiscal year.

Upon motion by Member \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to adopt the same Resolution, seconded by Member \_\_\_\_\_\_, a roll call vote was taken and the member voted as follows:

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
The President declared the Motion duly carried this 14 <sup>th</sup> day September, 2022.	
	Chris Crabtree, President, Board of Education
ATTEST:	
Dave Long, Secretary, Board of Education	